Sanders Park Smile —31/5/2014

Course

Easy

Medium

Long

Score

Name

Lauren
Andrew
Samantha
Isabel & Lauren
Abigail &
Ashleigh
Turner family
Robbie
Georgie

Tom

Lauren

Oliver

Ernie
Staunton /
MacKinley family

Keiran

Dave Aldridge
Grace (Mather?)
Kieran

Oliver

Colin Spears
Dave Aldridge
Barbara Ford
Sue Downes
Nigel Cousins

Robert Vickers
Dave Aldridge
Peter Langmaid
Peter Langmaid
Nigel Cousins

Jackie Embrey

mins

10
12

18

19
23
36
13
18
16
13
16

28
13

10
39
25
25

25
15

53
22

33
22
21
23
32

30

secs

49
33

52

21
50
55
14
47
14
17
23

16
15

12
53
06
07

59
35

19
59

46
37
22
16
48

52

Comments

m118?

only successful first attempt

m 104 despite running past it 4 times....

1st attempt - missing 103, 117

2nd attempt

got them all at least once but not quite odds



Labyrinth

Course
A Course

C Course

D Course

Name
Samantha
Elijah
Lauren
Anon
Robbie
Mark
Andy White
Keiran
Jake
Lauren
Katie Turner
Abigail
Rhys Turner
Ashleigh
Peter Langmaid

Samantha
Samanta
Lauren
Andrew
Andrew

Andy White
Carol

Callum Stone
Tom

Rhys Turner
Kieran

Jake

Isabel

Serena

Keiran & Oliver
Oliver

Oliver

Abigail

Adam Stone
Katie Turner
Ernie

Peter Langmaid
Dave Aldridge

Lauren
Andrew
Andy White

Abigail & Ashleigh

Rhys

Jake

Serena

Sue Downes
Katie
Georgie

mins
6
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secs
46
57
15
45
12
50
54
28
31
17
37
53
13
57
29

17
56
38
57
17
45
23
08
37
19
58
55
35
52
53
08
53
17
07
45
23
10
43

46
37
31
29
22
48
49
36
53
29

Comments

ml



Comments:

As last year, the courses at Sanders Park proved very popular with people
passing by. The tricky Labyrinth seems to draw them in and get them hooked,
hence the number of multiple runs. | was also pleased to see so many
progressing from the Labyrinth to try some of the courses we had put out. The
score proved to be really tricky for the experienced orienteers with only Robert
Vickers managing to produce a clean run on his first attempt, taking all the odd
controls first and then all the even controls. It just goes to show how even the
simplest of areas can be arranged to produce a mental challenge.

At times, registration was almost overwhelmed with people registering,
chatting about their runs and reregistering for multiple runs, but it was great
fun and | must apologise if the odd run on the Labyrinth got lost in the amiable
confusion.

All'in all a great day and once again we were lucky with the weather.



